The Company has not transferred any amount to reserves. 

DIVIDEND: 

In view of losses, your directors do not recommend any dividend during the year. 

SHARE CAPITAL & AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Authorised Share Capital as on March 31, 2024 was Rs. 51,00,00,000/- which was increased to Rs. 
108,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Eight Crore only), divided into 108,00,00,000 (One Hundred Eight Crore) 
Equity Shares of ₹ 1/- (Rupees One) each during the year. 

The paid-up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2025 was Rs. 1,07,15,07,542/-.  
(In thousands) 

Particulars As at March 31, 2025 As at March 31, 2024 
No. of shares at the beginning of the